
STATE OF MINNESOTA DISTRICT COURT 

  

COUNTY OF CARVER FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 PROBATE DIVISION 

  

   

In re: 

 

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, 

 

  Decedent. 

 

 

 
Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 

Honorable Kevin W. Eide 

 

SECOND AMENDED NOTICE OF 

MOTION AND MOTION TO LIFT THE 

STAY OF DISCHARGE OF BREMER 

TRUST, N.A. AND APPROVE PAYMENT 

OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND COSTS 

 

 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE  that on Thursday, July 19, 2018 at 8:30 a.m., before the 

Honorable Kevin W. Eide, at the Carver County Justice Center, 604 East 4
th

 Street, Chaska, MN 

55318, Bremer Trust, N.A. (“Bremer Trust”), as the former Special Administrator of the Estate 

of Prince Rogers Nelson, will move for an Order to Lift the Stay of Discharge and Approve 

Payment of Attorneys’ Fees and Costs. 

 The motion will be based on all the files, records, and proceedings herein, as well as 

memoranda and supporting affidavits served and filed in accordance with Rule 115.04 of the 

Minnesota General Rules of Practice, and arguments of counsel. 
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 Respectfully submitted, 

 

Dated:  April 18, 2018 STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP 

  

  

 By: /s/ Liz Kramer 

  Laura E. Halferty (#0311698) 

David R. Crosby (#237693) 

Liz Kramer (#325089) 

 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300 

Minneapolis, MN  55402 

Telephone:  (612) 335-1500 

 laura.halferty@stinson.com 

david.crosby@stinson.com 

liz.kramer@stinson.com 

 

 - AND - 

 

Dated:  April 18, 2018 MASLON LLP 

  

  

 By: /s/ Leora M. Maccabee 

  Julian C. Zebot (#0330644) 

Martin S. Fallon (#030301X) 

Leora M. Maccabee (#0390029) 

 3300 Wells Fargo Center 

90 South Seventh Street 

Minneapolis, MN  55402 

Telephone:  (612) 672-8200 

 julian.zebot@maslon.com 

martin.fallon@maslon.com 

leora.maccabee@maslon.com 

 

 ATTORNEYS FOR BREMER TRUST, N.A. 
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